TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (176,440,387) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

OCTOBER, 2016

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (127,037)

0 0 (127,037)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

INCOME TAXES
CURRENT

(68,012,875)

(68,012,875)

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

(NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)-

0 0 0 (68, 139,912) $ (108,300,475)

0 0 0 (68, 139,912) $ (108,300,475)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

OCTOBER, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8, 754,142,786 $ 8,398, 771,290 $ 81,600,432 $ (276,737, 104) $ 8,203,634,618 28.37% 4.59% 1.30% 4.59% 1.30% 4.59% 1.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT 676,426,874 648,234,851 6,512,684 (0) 654,747,535 2.26% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,753,830,836 13,180,600,637 132,422,825 0 13,313,023,461 46.03% 9.50% 4.37% 10.50% 4.83% 11.50% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,055,978 416,959,666 4, 189,109 (0) 421,148,775 1.46% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,940,653,622 6,652,102,439 62,907,734 (390,631 ,065) 6,324,379,108 21.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 154,806,059 146,950,331 39,922 (142,976,725) 4,013,528 0.01% 7.63% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.86% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 30,696,916,155 $ 29,443,619,214 $ 287,672,707 $ (81 0,344,895) $ 28,920,947,026 100.00% 5.74% 6.21% 6.67%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,893,215,978 $ 8,505,535,330 $ 109,614,830 $ (276,086,653) $ 8,339,063,508 27.78% 4.53% 1.26% 4.53% 1.26% 4.53% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 729,131,518 696,504,416 9,277,318 0 705,781,734 2.35% 1.75% 0.04% 1.75% 0.04% 1.75% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 14,191,076,149 13,556,055,327 180,564,308 (0) 13,736,619,635 45.76% 9.50% 4.35% 10.50% 4.80% 11.50% 5.26%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,356,586 421,321 ,603 5,611,931 (0) 426,933,533 1.42% 2.16% 0.03% 2.16% 0.03% 2.16% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,436,539,607 7,105,652,193 89,442,918 (390,631 ,065) 6,804,464,045 22.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 156,200,783 148,257,602 109,555 (140,032,611) 8,334,547 0.03% 7.62% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 31,827,520,621 $ 30,433,326,4 71 $ 394,620,860 $ (806,750,329) $ 30,021,197,003 100.00% 5.68% 6.14% 6.59%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

OCTOBER, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,203,634,618 $ $ 8,203,634,618 28.37% 4.59% 1.30% 4.59% 1.30% 4.59% 1.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT 654,747,535 654,747,535 2.26% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04% 1.71% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,313,023,461 13,313,023,461 46.03% 9.50% 4.37% 10.50% 4.83% 11.50% 5.29%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,148,775 421,148,775 1.46% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03% 2.08% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,324,379,108 6,324,379,108 21.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 4,013,528 4,013,528 0.01% 7.63% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.86% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,920,947,026 $ $ 28,920,947,026 100.00% 5.74% 6.21% 6.67%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,339,063,508 $ $ 8,339,063,508 27.78% 4.53% 1.26% 4.53% 1.26% 4.53% 1.26%

SHORT TERM DEBT 705,781,734 705,781,734 2.35% 1.75% 0.04% 1.75% 0.04% 1.75% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,736,619,635 13,736,619,635 45.76% 9.50% 4.35% 10.50% 4.80% 11.50% 5.26%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 426,933,533 426,933,533 1.42% 2.16% 0.03% 2.16% 0.03% 2.16% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,804,464,045 6,804,464,045 22.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 8,334,547 8,334,547 0.03% 7.62% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 30,021,197,003 $ $ 30,021,197,003 100.00% 5.68% 6.14% 6.59%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC